Paper No. \_\_\_\_ Date Filed Feb. 2, 2017

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

——————
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

—————

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC.,
Petitioner,

V.

JANSSEN ONCOLOGY, INC., Patent Owner.

> Case IPR2016-01332 Patent 8,822,438

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF IVAN T. HOFMANN, CPA/CFF, CLP



IPR2016-01332 Patent No. 8,822,438 B2

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Janssen Oncology, Inc., by and through its attorneys, will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Ivan T. Hofmann. Mr. Hofmann's deposition will take place, as agreed by counsel for the parties, on Tuesday, February 7, 2017 commencing at 9:00 a.m. ET. The deposition will continue from day-to-day as necessary, at Perkins Coie LLP's offices in Washington, DC (700 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Suite 600, Washington, DC 20005-3960).

The deposition will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded using audiotape and/or stenographic means. Patent Owner also intends to video record the cross-examination of Mr. Hofmann.

Date: February 2, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

By: / Dianne B. Elderkin/ Dianne B. Elderkin Registration No. 28,598 Counsel for Patent Owner Janssen Oncology, Inc.



IPR2016-01332 Patent No. 8,822,438 B2

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Ivan T. Hofmann CPA/CFF, CLP was served on counsel of record on February 2, 2017 by filing this document through the End-to-End System, as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail to counsel of record for the Petitioner at the following addresses:

Brandon M. White – bmwhite@perkinscoie.com Bryan D. Beel – bbeel@perkinscoie.com

Respectfully submitted,

Date: February 2, 2017

/Dianne B. Elderkin /
Dianne B. Elderkin
Registration No. 28,598
Counsel for Patent Owner

